08-21-1998 Form PTO-1594 U.S. Department of Commerce **HEET** (Rev. 6-93 Patent and Trademark Office... 100797572 To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(Yes): Omnicology, Inc. Name: Nu-Gro Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:_ □ Association Street Address: 10402 Forest Glenn Place □ Individual(s) State: Ohio Zip: 43065 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Powell ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ___ □ Other □ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership _ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State New York □ Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □ Other designation is attached: □ yes □ no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: June 4, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit 1 75/410707 Additional numbers attached? □ yes □ no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved:..... Name: Patricia B. Hogan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center, 255 East Fifth 8. Deposit account number: 04-1133 Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paving by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

0343116.01

08/20/1998 BNBUYEN 00000093 75410707

Patricia B. Hogan

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481

40.00 00 250.00 0 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NO.
BLUE CHIP	726,420
BLUE GRANULAR	1,526,257
BLUE GRANULAR	1.909,628
GRAY CHIP	1,626,498
NITROFORM	637,027
NUTRALENE	1,616,324
NUTRALENE (Stylized)	1,613,425
POWDER BLUE	1,308,488
POWDER GRAY	1,636,577
PROLENE	2,106,165

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0792 JUL-22-98 16:34 From: NU GRO CORPORATION

T-458 P.05/05 Job-903 4.109 10 000 Pre **CSC 45**

Certificate of Amendment

of

Certificate of Incorporation

of

OMNICOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 805 of the BCL

TAX\$_

FILER:

Kavinoky & Cook, LLP 120 Delaware Avenue Buffalo, New York 14202

Ref. #K1250-131676

* 13.00 to 01 my

970610000645

JUL-22-98 16:93 From:NU GRO CORPORATION

456500Z

T-458 P.03/05 Job-902

F97061000608

MENT

PORATION

CSC 45

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OMNICOLOGY, INC.

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

John D. Hill, being the President, and Greg Flanagan, being the Secretary of Omnicology, Inc. (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Omnicology, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was formed was Nu-Gro Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of Corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on October 23, 1995.
- The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation.
- 4. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, which refers to the corporate name, is amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the Corporation shall be Nu-Gro Technologies, Inc."
- 5. The above amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous consent of the

JUL-22-98 16:33 From: NU GRO CORPORATION

4565002 T-458 P.04/05 Job-902

board of directors followed by the unanimous consent of the shareholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Certificate on the 416 day of June, 1997, and affirm that the statements certified herein are true under penalties of perjury.

D. Hill, President

52771

JUL-22-98 16:33 From: NU GRO CORPORATION

4565002

T-458 P.02/05 Job-902

State of New York

Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and real of the Department of State on

JUN 12 1997



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1900 CHEMED CENTER

255 FAST FIFTH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

TELEPHONE: 513-977 8200

FAX 513-977 8141

COLUMBUS OFFICE DAYTON OFFICE 614-628-6880

937 228 8012 FAX: 614-628-6890 FAX: 9:37-46-1-2543 HAMILTON OFFICE 513-896 9772 FAX. 513-896 1149

606-425 1000

LOUISVILLE OFFICE 502 585 :450 FAX. 606 425 1099 "A>. 502 58 3-2207

NORTHERN KENTUCKY OFFICE FAX 606-392-2517

Writer's direct dial: (513) 977-8417

July 30, 1998

EXPRESS MAIL - EL139093332US

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

> Change of Name - Recordation Re:

Dear Honorable Sir:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet documenting the name change from Omnicology, Inc. to Nu-Gro Technologies, Inc. along with the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Omnicology, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$290 to cover the recordation fees.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosure by stamping and returning the enclosed postcard. Please charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 04-1133.

PBH/jlb Enclosure

cc: Jerome C. Tinianow, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" mailing label number: <u>まんりまずらももももんん</u>で Date of Deposit ________//30/52 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 07/31/1998